

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHARLES LEWIS BURR,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

CASE NO. 71234

FILED

SEP 27 1977

OCT 9 1977

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By SC
Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT,
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR
LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BY: STEVEN L. SELIGER
229 East Washington Street
Quincy, Florida 32351
(904) 875-4668

Attorney for the Defendant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	iii
Statement of the Case and Facts	
A. Nature of the Case	1
B. Course of the Proceedings	1-2
C. Disposition in the Lower Tribunal	2
Statement of the Facts	2-3
Argument	
The Trial Court Erred in Concluding Appellant's Motion to Vacate His Conviction and Sentence was Untimely Filed	4-7
Conclusion	8
Certificate of Service	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Burr v. State, 466 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1985)	1,2
Burr v. Florida, ___ U.S. ___, 106 S.Ct. 201 (1985) .	2
McCuiston v. State, 507 So.2d 1185 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1987), cert granted, 12 FLW i (9/25/87).....	5,6
State v. Meneses, 392 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1981)	6
The Florida Bar, 460 So.2d 907 (Fla. 1984)	5
Ward v. Duggar, 508 So.2d 778 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) .	5,6
 <u>RULE</u>	
Rule 3.850, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	passim
Rule 9.140, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure .	1
